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Consumer Price Index - All Ubran Consumers (CPI-U)
Philadelphia - Wilmington - Atlantic City (PA-NJ-DE-MD)
Base: 1982 - 1984 = 100
October 2024

Consumer Price Index - All Urban Consumers (Not Seasonally Adjusted) / Philadelphia-
Wilmington-Atlantic City (PA-NJ-DE-MD)

Bureau of Labor Statistics Series {0 CUURS12BSA0

Index
Year Jan Feb Mar
2013 n/a 240.137 n/a
2014 n/a 242584 n/a
2015 n/a 242424 n/a
2016 n/a 243.132 n/a
2017 n/a 248345 n/a
2018 n/a 249.567 n/a
2019 n/a 253.218 n/a
2020 n/a 259.694 n/a
2021 n/a 262.167 n/a
2022 n/a 281.402 n/a
2023 n/a 300.882 n/a
12-Month Percent Change
Year Jan Feb Mar
2014 n/a 1.019% n/a
2015 n/a -0.066% n/a
2016 n/a 0.292% n/a
2017 n/a 2.144% n/a
2018 n/a 0.492% n/a
2019 n/a 1463% n/a
2020 n/a 2.557% n/a
2021 n/a 0.952% n/a
2022 n/a 7.337% n/a
2023 n/a 6922% n/a
2024 n/a 3.438% n/a

Apr
240.345
243.694
243,717
245.300
248.411
251.850
256.528
256.353
265.355
287.602
301.225

Apr
1.393%
0.009%
0.650%
1.268%
1.384%
1.857%

-0.068%
3.512%
8.384%
4.737%
4.077%

Information About the CPI-U

The CP!-U is a price index released by the Bureau of Labor Statistics. The 36 month period of 1982 - 1984 = 100 (base). More
information about this data product is available at http://www.bis.gov/cpi/. The CPI-U for the Philadelphia metropotitan area is

released every other month. It is also not available seasonally adjusted.

May
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

May
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Jun
240.990
245.247
245.675
245.980
247.713
252.386
257.709
257.983
270.499
294,207
303.446

Jun
1.766%
0.175%
0.124%
0.705%
1.886%
2.109%
0.106%
4.851%
8.765%
3.140%
3.586%

Jul
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Jul
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

https://www.blis.gov/news.release/cpi.toc.htm

Aug
242.128
245,303
244,519
245.386
248 919
253.085
258.877
259.965
272.044
294.130
305.742

Aug
1.311%
-0.320%
0.355%
1.440%
1.674%
2.289%
0.420%
4.646%
8.119%
3.948%
3.375%

24 Month-Percent Change:

Sep
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Sep
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Oct
241.141
244,948
243.697
246.952
248.956
253.040
257.966
259.979
274.647
295.978
306.276

Oct
1.579%
-0.511%
1.336%
0.811%
1.640%
1.947%
0.780%
5.642%
7.767%
3.479%
3.376%

Nov
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Nov
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Dec
241.383
242912
242.356
246.591
248.617
251.148
257.194
259.991
277.163
294,883
306.386

Dec
0.633%
-0.229%
1.747%
0.822%
1.018%
2.407%
1.088%
6.605%
6.393%
3.901%

3.428%

The 12-month percent change as reported by BLS is only reported to one post decimal digit. The index itself is reported to three
post decimat digits. To increase the detail in this report, the 12-monthpercent change is calculated from the index to three post
decimaldigits. The 24-month percent change is calculated by computing the average between the current year's 12-month percent
change and the previous year’s 12-month percent change. For example, if the current year is 2023, you add the 2023 12-month

percent change, divide by two, and round the answer to the nearest three decimal points.

The CPI-U for the Philadelphia/Wilmington/Atiantic City metro area will next be released by the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) on

January 14, 2025 for December 2024 and the CPI-U report will be provided by DSHA within five days of release.

In accordance with SB 317, signed June 30, 2022, the CPI-U is, effective 7/13/22, reported as the 24-month CPI-U,

11/14/2024


http://www.bis.gov/cpi
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