

Consumer Price Index - All Ubran Consumers (CPI-U) Philadelphia - Wilmington - Atlantic City (PA-NJ-DE-MD)

Base: 1982 - 1984 = 100 October 2024

Consumer Price Index - All Urban Consumers (Not Seasonally Adjusted) / Philadelphia-Wilmington-Atlantic City (PA-NJ-DE-MD)

Bureau of Labor Statistics Series ID CUURS12BSA0

https://www.bls.gov/news.release/cpi.toc.htm

Index												
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	nut	lut	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
2013	n/a	240.137	n/a	240.345	n/a	240.990	n/a	242.128	n/a	241.141	n/a	241.383
2014	n/a	242.584	n/a	243.694	n/a	245.247	n/a	245.303	n/a	244.948	n/a	242.912
2015	n/a	242.424	n/a	243.717	n/a	245.675	n/a	244.519	n/a	243.697	n/a	242.356
2016	n/a	243.132	n/a	245.300	n/a	245.980	n/a	245.386	n/a	246.952	n/a	246.591
2017	n/a	248.345	n/a	248.411	n/a	247.713	n/a	248.919	n/a	248.956	n/a	248.617
2018	n/a	249.567	n/a	251.850	n/a	252.386	n/a	253.085	n/a	2 53.040	n/a	251.148
2019	n/a	253.218	n/a	256.528	n/a	257.709	n/a	258.877	n/a	257.966	n/a	257.194
2020	n/a	259.694	n/a	256.353	n/a	257.983	n/a	259.965	n/a	259.979	n/a	259.991
2021	n/a	262.167	n/a	265.355	n/a	270.499	n/a	272.044	n/a	274.647	n/a	277.163
2022	n/a	281.402	n/a	287.602	n/a	294.207	n/a	294.130	n/a	295.978	n/a	294.883
2023	n/a	300.882	n/a	301.225	n/a	303.446	n/a	305.742	n/a	306.276	n/a	306.386
12-Month Percent Change												
12-Moi	nth Pe	rcent Chan	ge									
12-Moi Year	nth Per Jan	rcent Chan Feb	ge Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec
			_	Apr 1.393%	May n/a	Jun 1.766%	Jul n/a	Aug 1.311%	Sep n/a	Oct 1.5 7 9%	Nov n/a	Dec 0.633%
Year	Jan	Feb	Mar	-								
Year 2014	Jan n/a	Feb 1.019%	Mar n/a	1.393%	n/a	1.766%	n/a	1.311%	n/a	1.5 7 9%	n/a	0.633%
Year 2014 2015	Jan n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066%	Mar n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009%	n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175%	n/a n/a	1.311%	n/a n/a	1.5 7 9% -0.511%	n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229%
Year 2014 2015 2016	Jan n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292%	Mar n/a n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009% 0.650%	n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124%	n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355%	n/a n/a n/a	1.5 7 9% -0.511% 1.336%	n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747%
Year 2014 2015 2016 2017	Jan n/a n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292% 2.144%	Mar n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009% 0.650% 1.268%	n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124% 0.705%	n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355% 1.440%	n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.5 7 9% -0.511% 1.336% 0.811%	n/a n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747% 0.822%
Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018	Jan n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292% 2.144% 0.492%	Mar n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009% 0.650% 1.268% 1.384%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124% 0.705% 1.886%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355% 1.440% 1.674%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.579% -0.511% 1.336% 0.811% 1.640%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747% 0.822% 1.018%
Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292% 2.144% 0.492% 1.463%	Mar n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009% 0.650% 1.268% 1.384% 1.857%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124% 0.705% 1.886% 2.109%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355% 1.440% 1.674% 2.289%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.579% -0.511% 1.336% 0.811% 1.640% 1.947%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747% 0.822% 1.018% 2.407%
Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292% 2.144% 0.492% 1.463% 2.557%	Mar n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.393% 0.009% 0.650% 1.268% 1.384% 1.857% -0.068%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124% 0.705% 1.886% 2.109% 0.106%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355% 1.440% 1.674% 2.289% 0.420%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.579% -0.511% 1.336% 0.811% 1.640% 1.947% 0.780%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747% 0.822% 1.018% 2.407% 1.088%
Year 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	Feb 1.019% -0.066% 0.292% 2.144% 0.492% 1.463% 2.557% 0.952%	Mar n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n	1.393% 0.009% 0.650% 1.268% 1.384% 1.857% -0.068% 3.512%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.766% 0.175% 0.124% 0.705% 1.886% 2.109% 0.106% 4.851%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.311% -0.320% 0.355% 1.440% 1.674% 2.289% 0.420% 4.646%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	1.579% -0.511% 1.336% 0.811% 1.640% 1.947% 0.780% 5.642%	n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a	0.633% -0.229% 1.747% 0.822% 1.018% 2.407% 1.088% 6.605%

24 Month-Percent Change: 3.428%

Information About the CPI-U

The CPI-U is a price index released by the Bureau of Labor Statistics. The 36 month period of 1982 - 1984 = 100 (base). More information about this data product is available at http://www.bls.gov/cpi/. The CPI-U for the Philadelphia metropolitan area is released every other month. It is also not available seasonally adjusted.

The 12-month percent change as reported by BLS is only reported to one post decimal digit. The index itself is reported to three post decimal digits. To increase the detail in this report, the 12-month percent change is calculated from the index to three post decimal digits. The 24-month percent change is calculated by computing the average between the current year's 12-month percent change and the previous year's 12-month percent change. For example, if the current year is 2023, you add the 2023 12-month percent change, divide by two, and round the answer to the nearest three decimal points.

The CPI-U for the Philadelphia/Wilmington/Atlantic City metro area will next be released by the Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS) on January 14, 2025 for December 2024 and the CPI-U report will be provided by DSHA within five days of release.

In accordance with SB 317, signed June 30, 2022, the CPI-U is, effective 7/13/22, reported as the 24-month CPI-U.